- Read:- Letter No.1416/2025 dated 10.02.2025 of Mrs. R.M. Shinde, District Judge-2, Nanded.
 - District Court Office Order No.Civil Appeal/4720/2022 dated 21.06.2022
 - District Court Office OrderNo. DC/JW/1801/2025 dated 11.02.2025.

Considering the grounds mentioned in letter dated 10.02.205 by Mrs. R.M. Shinde, District Judge-2, Nanded, the following order is passed.

OFFICE ORDER

- 1. In partial modification of District Court Office Order No.Civil Appeal/4720/2022 dated 21.06.2022, it is hereby directed that the Regular Civil Appeals, Miscellaneous Civil Appeals or any other supplementary or incidental proceeding arising out of Judgment and Decree or order passed by Shri S.D. Indalkar, Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nanded or any post held by him in due course, shall not be allotted to the court presided over by Mrs. R.M. Shinde, District Judge-2, Nanded.
- 2. Rest of order dated 21.06.2022 shall remain intact.

District Court, Nanded) (Surekha Kosamkar)

Date: 13th February, 2025) Principal District Judge, Nanded.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to -

- The District Judge-1, 2, 3, Nanded.
- The Ad hoc District Judge-1, Nanded.
- The Presidednt, Bar Association, Nanded.

- The Superintendent (Insp/JW), District Court, Nanded for information.
- District System Administrator, Computer Section, District Court, Nanded for information and necessary compliance.
- A copy of this order be pasted on the notice board of District Court, Nanded.

District	Court,	Nanded)	Sicesanice
)	(Surekha Kosamkar)
Date: 13th February, 2025				Principal District Judge, Nanded